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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2023

Oberkorn, 25. - 26.11.2023

Event 7 Men, 100m Backstroke 2011 and older
25.11.2023 - 10:48 Results
National Record 53.34 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël SCDE Glasgow (GBR) 03.12.2014
Meilleure Performance 18 54.16 FABIANI Rémi SCD Obercorn 16.11.2019
Meilleure Performance 17 55.71 SCHNEIDERS Jean-François CNW Debrecen (HUN) 15.12.2007
Meilleure Performance 16 56.83 FABIANI Rémi SCD Obercorn 02.12.2017
Meilleure Performance 15 56.96 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël SCDE Dudelange 24.11.2007
Meilleure Performance 14 59.41 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël SCDE Dudelange 16.12.2006
Meilleure Performance 13 1:02.85 DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph SL Obercorn 18.12.2016
Meilleure Performance 12 1:05.43 DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph SL Ettelbruck 24.10.2015

TL Open M 18 +: 1:11.00  /  TL Pupilles M 12 - 13: 1:28.00  /  TL Jeunes M 14 - 15: 1:20.00  /  TL Juniors M 16 - 17: 1:14.00
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Pupilles

1. DONDELINGER Gregory 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:10.30 324 34.55 35.75
2. KEANE Niels 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:15.62 261 37.07 38.55
3. KUZMENKO Kyryl 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:18.71 231 38.60 40.11
4. WARD James 10 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:19.23 226 37.40 41.83
5. CONROTTE Jehan 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:19.49 224 38.67 40.82
6. SIMAO NOGUEIRA Francisco 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:20.02 220 38.03 41.99
7. SPENNACCHIO Matteo 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:20.71 214 39.52 41.19
8. WESTER Liam 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:21.69 207 40.40 41.29
9. VAN BURIK Raphael 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:24.53 186 39.63 44.90

10. MERGEN Andy 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:26.75 172 41.22 45.53
11. SCHMITZ Yelisey 10 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:33.48 138 * 44.03 49.45
12. GOEBEL Noa 11 Swimming Club Redange 1:35.84 128 * 44.82 51.02

DSQ DE SAEDELEER Gabriel 10 Swimming Luxembourg
D6 - The swimmer did not start executing the turn immediately after turning onto the breast (SW 6.4)
(Time: 11:05)

Jeunes

1. RUBTSOV Sasha Oleksandr 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:04.74 416 31.22 33.52
2. RUIZ Jacobo 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:05.30 405 32.25 33.05
3. KROMBACH Alex 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:05.74 397 31.85 33.89
4. KRIES Leo 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:08.67 348 33.50 35.17
5. KIDD Alexander 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:09.32 338 33.56 35.76
6. ANISKO Leonard 08 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:10.17 326 33.25 36.92
7. REINESCH Inaki 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:14.00 278 35.85 38.15
8. STAICU David-Andrei 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:16.36 253 37.63 38.73
9. FABER Max 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:16.57 251 37.43 39.14

10. MOOG Jules 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:17.87 239 37.61 40.26
11. DEHALLEUX Lukas 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:20.72 214 * 39.81 40.91
12. HODGSON William 08 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:21.13 211 * 40.14 40.99

Juniors

1. CALMES Nicolas 06 Schwammclub Deifferdang 59.78 528 28.17 31.61
2. WESTER Ben 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:02.21 468 30.08 32.13
3. JAAS Joe 06 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:04.52 420 31.46 33.06
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2023

Oberkorn, 25. - 26.11.2023

Event 7, Men, 100m Backstroke

Open

1. VANDERSCHRICK Stephan 00 Swimming Luxembourg 58.59 561 28.09 30.50
Luxembourg Short Course Champion, Luxembourg Short Course Champion

2. THILL Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg 59.04 548 28.84 30.20
3. CALMES Nicolas 06 Schwammclub Deifferdang 59.78 528 28.17 31.61
4. MARTI Theo 05 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:00.77 503 29.49 31.28
5. WESTER Ben 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:02.21 468 30.08 32.13
6. JAAS Joe 06 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:04.52 420 31.46 33.06
7. RUBTSOV Sasha Oleksandr 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:04.74 416 31.22 33.52
8. JAAS Jeff 04 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:05.27 405 31.40 33.87
9. RUIZ Jacobo 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:05.30 405 32.25 33.05

10. KROMBACH Alex 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:05.74 397 31.85 33.89
11. TRESSEL Yannis 05 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:07.10 373 33.18 33.92
12. KRIES Leo 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:08.67 348 33.50 35.17
13. KIDD Alexander 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:09.32 338 33.56 35.76
14. ANISKO Leonard 08 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:10.17 326 33.25 36.92
15. DONDELINGER Gregory 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:10.30 324 34.55 35.75
16. REINESCH Inaki 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:14.00 278 35.85 38.15
17. KEANE Niels 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:15.62 261 37.07 38.55
18. STAICU David-Andrei 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:16.36 253 37.63 38.73
19. FABER Max 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:16.57 251 37.43 39.14
20. MOOG Jules 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:17.87 239 37.61 40.26
21. KUZMENKO Kyryl 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:18.71 231 38.60 40.11
22. WARD James 10 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:19.23 226 37.40 41.83
23. CONROTTE Jehan 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:19.49 224 38.67 40.82
24. SIMAO NOGUEIRA Francisco 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:20.02 220 38.03 41.99
25. SPENNACCHIO Matteo 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:20.71 214 39.52 41.19
26. DEHALLEUX Lukas 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:20.72 214 * 39.81 40.91
27. HODGSON William 08 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:21.13 211 * 40.14 40.99
28. WESTER Liam 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:21.69 207 40.40 41.29
29. VAN BURIK Raphael 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:24.53 186 39.63 44.90
30. MERGEN Andy 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:26.75 172 41.22 45.53
31. SCHMITZ Yelisey 10 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:33.48 138 * 44.03 49.45
32. GOEBEL Noa 11 Swimming Club Redange 1:35.84 128 * 44.82 51.02

DSQ DE SAEDELEER Gabriel 10 Swimming Luxembourg
D6 - The swimmer did not start executing the turn immediately after turning onto the breast (SW 6.4)

(Time: 11:05)


